# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Street Finance Corp.		12/11/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	World 50, Inc.	
Street Address:	3525 Piedmont Road, NE, Bldg. 7, Suite 600	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3713640	BRAND 50		
Registration Number:	3713641	GLOBAL 50		
Registration Number:	3713643	HR 50		
Registration Number:	3713638	HUMAN RESOURCE 50		
Registration Number:	3713637	MARKETING 50		
Registration Number:	3713639	REVENUE 50		
Registration Number:	3713636	SUPPLY CHAIN 50		
Registration Number:	3713642	SUSTAINABILITY 50		
Registration Number:	3199464	W50		
Registration Number:	3199444	WORLD 50		
Registration Number:	4361544	CHIEF EXECUTIVE 50		
Registration Number:	4330859	ENTERPRISE 50		
Registration Number:	4330860	STRATEGY 50		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.326.3939

NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0857

900347430

Correspondent Name: Elba L. Bermudez
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 855135.600001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elba L. Bermudez

SIGNATURE: /Elba L. Bermudez/

DATE SIGNED: 12/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement WORLD 50#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement WORLD 50#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement WORLD 50#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0858

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 11, 2015 (this "Release") is made by Fifth Street Finance Corp., acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2012 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "2012 Trademark Security Agreement") between World 50, Inc. (the "Grantor") and the Agent and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "2013 Trademark Security Agreement" and collectively, with the 2012 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements") between the Grantor and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements which were recorded at Reel 004749, Frame 0303 on March 30, 2012 and at Reel 004972, Frame 0346 on February 28, 2013, respectively, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

52878488v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0859

### AGENT:

FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP., a Delaware corporation

By: Fifth Street Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its Agent

Name: Ivelin M. Dimitrov

Title: Chief Investment Officer

**REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0860** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **Trademark Collateral**

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Trademark	Application Number (Application Date)	Registration Number (Registration Date)	Owner
BRAND 50	76/694,423 3,713,640 (November 24, 2008) (November 24, 200		World 50, Inc.
GLOBAL 50	76/694,424 (November 24, 2008)	3,713,641 (November 24, 2009)	World 50, Inc.
HR 50	76/694,717 (December 9, 2008)	3,713,643 (November 24, 2009)	World 50, Inc.
HUMAN RESOURCES 50	76/694,382 (November 21, 2008)		
MARKETING 50	76/694,381 3,713,637 (November 21, 2008) (November 24, 2009)		World 50, Inc.
REVENUE 50	76/694,422 (November 24, 2008)	3,713,639 (November 24, 2009)	World 50, Inc.
SUPPLY CHAIN 50	76/694,380 3,713,636 (November 21, 2008) (November 24, 2009)		World 50, Inc.
SUSTAINABILITY 50	76/694,425 3,713,642 (November 24, 2008) (November 24, 2009)		World 50, Inc.
W 50	78/471,890 (August 23, 2004)	3,199,464 (January 16, 2007)	World 50, Inc.
WORLD 50	78/460 608 3 199 444		World 50, Inc.
Chief Executive 50	50 85/814,560 4,361,544 (January 3, 2013) (July 2, 2013)		World 50, Inc.
Enterprise 50	85/656,872 (February 19, 2013)	4,330,859 (May 7, 2013)	World 50, Inc.
Strategy 50	Strategy 50 85/656,896 4,330,860 (February 19, 2013) (May 7, 2013)		World 50, Inc.

52878488v4

**RECORDED: 12/15/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005689 FRAME: 0861